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0120

1

1150

1

11503

1150
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RLW-01

R
L

W
-0

2
R

L
W

-0
3

1

1130

1

1131

1

1132

1120

1

1120

2

R01

R03R02

1
2

3

A

A

B

B

D

D

C

C

G

E

4

5

F

N.610
Localised repairs to existing roof
including replacement of broken
slate roofing tiles

N.620
Repair chimneys with localised
repointing

N.620
Repair chimneys with localised
repointing

N.620
Repair chimneys with localised
repointing

N.640
Inspect and report on existing
leadwork to dormer windows to rear
elevation at second floor

N.650
Allow for repairs to leadwork to
seond floor dormer windows to rear
elevation

N.660
Separate rear mansard gutter and
install end cap to neighbouring
gutter, allow for bends and pipe
fittings

N.670
Replace all rainwater goods with
cast aluminium rainwater downpipes
and gutter to front elevation

N.730
Supply and Install extension roof
coverings to include capping and
flashing to parapets and upstands

N.750
Supply and install gravel border to
extension roof perimeter (see green
roof supplier spec)(see spec Q37
clause 440 in architectural spec)

N.740
Supply and install modular extensive
green roof tray systems to include
drainage system, edge detailing (see
green roof supplier spec)(see spec
Q37 clause 130 in architectural
spec)

N.760
Supply and install inspection
chamber to extension roof

N.780
Supply and Install fixed rooflight
RLW01 to extension roof (see
supplier's spec)

490

4
5
0

5005
0
0

N.820
Supply and Install outbuilding  roof
coverings to include capping and
flashing to parapets and upstands

N.830
Supply and install modular extensive
green roof tray systems to include
drainage system, edge detailing (see
green roof supplier spec)(see spec
Q37 clause 130 in architectural
spec)

N.860
Supply and Install opening rooflight
RLW02 and fixed rooflight RLW03 to
outbuilding warm roof R02 (see
supplier's spec)

N.840
Supply and install gravel to
outbuilding warm roof R02

N.870
Supply and install aluminium box
gutters to eaves of outbuilding (see
drawing no. 5002)

490

4
5
0

N.870
Supply and install aluminium box
gutters to eaves of outbuilding (see
drawing no. 5002)

?

N.1080
Form parapet walls to perimeter of
roof extension (see drawing no.1116
for extent)

N.690
Supply and install natural fibre
insulation to loft between rafters

N.720
Supply and Install extension roof
structure with PAR timber rafters
(exposed finish) and plywood roof
deck (exposed finish) including all
hangers, straps, fittings; installed to
falls (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

N.680
Repair front pararpet gutter and
reline with Kemper waterproofing
system (see spec)
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01_Ground Floor
+14.494

1

2131

ED-03
ED-04

3

5002

1

5002

2

5002

4

5002

RLW-02

R03

W02

PTY-03

R02

1 2 3

2
0
5
0

1
7
5
0

N.470
Supply and install Beam FB1 to roof
ridge (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

?

G20

N.360
Allow for foundations to outbuilding
with below slab lintel FL1 (see
engineer's drawing and spec)

N.820
Supply and Install outbuilding  roof
coverings to include capping and
flashing to parapets and upstands

W12
Internal Wall, new, timber stud wall
with external smooth/tonal clay,
internal tile

N.840
Supply and install gravel to
outbuilding warm roof R02

N.860
Supply and Install opening rooflight
RLW02 and fixed rooflight RLW03 to
outbuilding warm roof R02 (see
supplier's spec)

N.850
Supply and install gravel border to
outbuilding green roof perimeter (see
green roof supplier spec)(see spec
Q37 clause 440 in architectural
spec)

N.870
Supply and install aluminium box
gutters to eaves of outbuilding (see
drawing no. 5002)

FF-02

N.390
Supply and install new ground
bearing concrete slab including
concrete reinforcement

N.870
Supply and install aluminium box
gutters to eaves of outbuilding (see
drawing no. 5002)

N.2100
Allow for installation of bathroom,
joinery and appliances"

N.2100
Allow for installation of bathroom,
joinery and appliances"

N.1090
Supply and install party wall type
PTY02 (see drawing no. 1142, 2130,
2131, 5504, 5510, 5511, 5512, 5515,
5516)

N.1100
Supply and install front, side and
rear elevation wall type W2 (see
drawing no. 1142, 2130, 2131, 5504,
5510, 5511, 5512, 5515, 5516)

N.1190
Supply and install new double leaf
timber door ED03 (see fixtures and
finishes schedule) (see drawing no.
5500, 5501 for window and door
schedule)

N.1350
Supply and install new internal
timber stud partition W3 to bathroom
(see drawing no. 5510, 5511, 5512,
5515, 5516)

N.1690
New clay plaster to outbuilding
studio

N.1820
Supply and install outbuilding floor
polished concrete to studio and
bathroom floor (see drawing no.
5520, 5521,5525)"

N.2310

I.CPL-01

I.CPL-01

I.PLY-01

I.PCN-01

L.WL6

J.CSK-02

J.CSK-02

J.CSK-02

N.470
Supply and install Beam FB1 to roof
ridge (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

+00.000

+1718 mm

+1320 mm

-1060 mm

-810 mm

-920 mm

+2324 mm

F.UFH-01

01_Ground Floor
+14.494

1

2131

2
8
6
0

9
4
2

1

5003

RLW-02

RLW-03

PTY-03

R02

1

1

2

2

3

3

EW-01

N.470
Supply and install Beam FB1 to roof
ridge (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

N.360
Allow for foundations to outbuilding
with below slab lintel FL1 (see
engineer's drawing and spec)

FF-02

G20

N.2220
Supply and install Wash Hand
Basins with taps  (see fixtures and
finishes schedule for location and
quantities)

N.2100
Allow for installation of bathroom,
joinery and appliances"

N.2240
Supply and install Walk in showers
with tray, mixer tap, showerhead and
screens  (see fixtures and finishes
schedule for location and
quantities)(see drawing no 1350,
1371, 1372)

N.2110
Install new mirror in bathroom

N.870
Supply and install aluminium box
gutters to eaves of outbuilding (see
drawing no. 5002)

N.870
Supply and install aluminium box
gutters to eaves of outbuilding (see
drawing no. 5002)

N.1160
Supply and install new steel picture
window EW01 (see fixtures and
finishes schedule) (see drawing no.
5500, 5501 for window and door
schedule)

N.1100
Supply and install front, side and
rear elevation wall type W2 (see
drawing no. 1142, 2130, 2131, 5504,
5510, 5511, 5512, 5515, 5516)

N.1090
Supply and install party wall type
PTY02 (see drawing no. 1142, 2130,
2131, 5504, 5510, 5511, 5512, 5515,
5516)

N.1360
Form structural opening for
bathroom door (see drawing 1142)

N.1370
Tilebacker boards to all bathrooms

R03

N.1350
Supply and install new internal
timber stud partition W3 to bathroom
(see drawing no. 5510, 5511, 5512,
5515, 5516)

N.1480
Supply and install single leaf timber
door with ironmongery to shower WC
painted finish?

N.1690
New clay plaster to outbuilding
studio

N.1820
Supply and install outbuilding floor
polished concrete to studio and
bathroom floor (see drawing no.
5520, 5521,5525)"

N.2310

F.GLZ-03

F.SNK-03

J.CSK-02

F.MIR-03

I.TLE-02

I.CPL-01

I.PCN-01

L.WL6

I.PLY-01

I.PLY-01

N.360
Allow for foundations to outbuilding
with below slab lintel FL1 (see
engineer's drawing and spec)

+00.000

-810 mm

-1060 mm

+1320 mm

+1718 mm

N.1130
Supply and install brick on edge
course to top of outbuilding party
wall to match existing (see drawing
no. 5003)

N.810
Supply and Install outbuilding roof
structure with PAR timber rafters
(exposed finish) and plywood roof
deck (exposed finish) including all
hangers, straps, fittings; installed to
falls (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

+2324 mm

F.UFH-01
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01_Ground Floor
+14.494

W01

R01

PTY-01

PTY-01

FF-03

Level 07
+16.565

N.1050
Supply and install Party wall type
PTY01 (see drawing no. 1112, 5504,
5510, 5511, 5512, 5515, 5516)

N.1050
Supply and install Party wall type
PTY01 (see drawing no. 1112, 5504,
5510, 5511, 5512, 5515, 5516)

N.380
Supply and install new ground
bearing concrete slab including
concrete reinforcement

N.350
Allow for foundations to extension
(see engineer's drawing and spec)

ED-01

I.PLY-01

N.720
Supply and Install extension roof
structure with PAR timber rafters
(exposed finish) and plywood roof
deck (exposed finish) including all
hangers, straps, fittings; installed to
falls (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

N.740
Supply and install modular extensive
green roof tray systems to include
drainage system, edge detailing (see
green roof supplier spec)(see spec
Q37 clause 130 in architectural
spec)

N.1080
Form parapet walls to perimeter of
roof extension (see drawing no.1116
for extent)

N.750
Supply and install gravel border to
extension roof perimeter (see green
roof supplier spec)(see spec Q37
clause 440 in architectural spec)

N.1200
Supply and install curtain wall
glazing system with single glazed
door ED01 and casement window
EW03 (see fixtures and finishes
schedule) (see drawing no. 5500,
5501, 5502 for window and door
schedule)

N.1680
Tiles to kitchen splashback area (see
fixtures and finishes schedule) (see
drawing no. 2150 for setting out)

N.1670
Paint to all internal brickwork in
extension (see fixtures and finishes
schedule)

N.1800
Supply and install Extension floor
polished concrete to floor (see
drawing no. 5520, 5521,5525)

F.VEN-01

F.APL-02

J.CSK-01

I.PCN-01

I.PNT-11 I.PNT-11

+00.000

-598 mm

-848 mm

9
0
0

L.SL1 L.SL1

L.WL4

F.UFH-03

01_Ground Floor
+14.494

01_Ground Floor
+14.494

2

5033

1

5018

IW-03

R01

FF-03

Level 07
+16.565

N.1080
Form parapet walls to perimeter of
roof extension (see drawing no.1116
for extent)

N.730
Supply and Install extension roof
coverings to include capping and
flashing to parapets and upstands

N.720
Supply and Install extension roof
structure with PAR timber rafters
(exposed finish) and plywood roof
deck (exposed finish) including all
hangers, straps, fittings; installed to
falls (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

N.750
Supply and install gravel border to
extension roof perimeter (see green
roof supplier spec)(see spec Q37
clause 440 in architectural spec)

N.740
Supply and install modular extensive
green roof tray systems to include
drainage system, edge detailing (see
green roof supplier spec)(see spec
Q37 clause 130 in architectural
spec)

N.780
Supply and Install fixed rooflight
RLW01 to extension roof (see
supplier's spec)

N.1670
Paint to all internal brickwork in
extension (see fixtures and finishes
schedule)

N.1680
Tiles to kitchen splashback area (see
fixtures and finishes schedule) (see
drawing no. 2150 for setting out)

N.1800
Supply and install Extension floor
polished concrete to floor (see
drawing no. 5520, 5521,5525)

3
5
0

5

5030

6

5030

I.PLY-01

L.WL4L.WL4

F.SWI-02

1
2
0
0

350

N.1200
Supply and install curtain wall
glazing system with single glazed
door ED01 and casement window
EW03 (see fixtures and finishes
schedule) (see drawing no. 5500,
5501, 5502 for window and door
schedule)

ED-01

F.SWI-02

1
2
0
0

350

2
0
0
0

I.PCN-01

J.CSK-01

F.SNK-05

F.TAP-01

J.CSK-01

I.PNT-11

F.ACS-23

1
1
0
0

N.2680
Supply and install small power and
all FFE sockets and switches in
extension (Contractor Design)

N.801
Supply and install beam B2 with
timber packers and connections
below ply deck on extension (see
engineer's drawing and spec)

N.802
Supply and install beam B3 with
timber packer and connections
below ply deck fixed into rear
elevation mansonry. (see engineer's
drawing and spec)

+00.000 +00.000

-598 mm

-848 mm

+1880 mm

+2070 mm

+2159 mm

+1727 mm

-10 mm

RLW-01

F.UFH-03

N.1810
Supply and install new painted
timber skirting to extension

01_Ground Floor
+14.494

R01

PTY-01

FF-03

PTY-01

1

5019

N.1050
Supply and install Party wall type
PTY01 (see drawing no. 1112, 5504,
5510, 5511, 5512, 5515, 5516)

N.1050
Supply and install Party wall type
PTY01 (see drawing no. 1112, 5504,
5510, 5511, 5512, 5515, 5516)

N.380
Supply and install new ground
bearing concrete slab including
concrete reinforcement

N.750
Supply and install gravel border to
extension roof perimeter (see green
roof supplier spec)(see spec Q37
clause 440 in architectural spec)

N.780
Supply and Install fixed rooflight
RLW01 to extension roof (see
supplier's spec)

N.720
Supply and Install extension roof
structure with PAR timber rafters
(exposed finish) and plywood roof
deck (exposed finish) including all
hangers, straps, fittings; installed to
falls (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

N.1670
Paint to all internal brickwork in
extension (see fixtures and finishes
schedule)

N.1680
Tiles to kitchen splashback area (see
fixtures and finishes schedule) (see
drawing no. 2150 for setting out)

N.1800
Supply and install Extension floor
polished concrete to floor (see
drawing no. 5520, 5521,5525)

N.2080
Allow for attendance of kitchen
joinery installation

N.2090
Allow for installation of all kitchen

appliances (client supply)

1

5029

3

5029

1
5
6
5

472

Proposed GA Plan - Extension - Below DPC
+13.876

1

5017

I.REN-03

I.PCN-01

I.PLY-01

IW-03

IW-02

ID-03

F.APL-01

F.SNK-05

F.TAP-01

J.CSK-01

RLW-01

F.APL-05

+00.000

-598 mm

-848 mm

L.SL1 L.SL1 L.SL1

F.UFH-03

I.PNT-12

I.PNT-12 I.PNT-12

N.1810
Supply and install new painted
timber skirting to extension

01_Ground Floor
+14.494

2

5021

2

5020

R01

EW-03

ED-01

1300

450
450

450
500 68

N.730
Supply and Install extension roof
coverings to include capping and
flashing to parapets and upstands

N.720
Supply and Install extension roof
structure with PAR timber rafters
(exposed finish) and plywood roof
deck (exposed finish) including all
hangers, straps, fittings; installed to
falls (see engineer's drawing and
spec)

N.740
Supply and install modular extensive
green roof tray systems to include
drainage system, edge detailing (see
green roof supplier spec)(see spec
Q37 clause 130 in architectural
spec)

N.750
Supply and install gravel border to
extension roof perimeter (see green
roof supplier spec)(see spec Q37
clause 440 in architectural spec)

N.780
Supply and Install fixed rooflight
RLW01 to extension roof (see
supplier's spec)

N.380
Supply and install new ground
bearing concrete slab including
concrete reinforcement

N.350
Allow for foundations to extension
(see engineer's drawing and spec)

N.970
Supply and install timber stair
structure to extension

N.980
Supply and install timber treads and
rise to extension staircase

RLW-01

N.760
Supply and install inspection
chamber to extension roof

N.1070
Prepare structural opening for
extension curtain wall glazing to wall
W1 including waterproofing (see
drawing no. 2150)

N.1080
Form parapet walls to perimeter of
roof extension (see drawing no.1116
for extent)

N.1200
Supply and install curtain wall
glazing system with single glazed
door ED01 and casement window
EW03 (see fixtures and finishes
schedule) (see drawing no. 5500,
5501, 5502 for window and door
schedule)

N.1680
Tiles to kitchen splashback area (see
fixtures and finishes schedule) (see
drawing no. 2150 for setting out)

N.1670
Paint to all internal brickwork in
extension (see fixtures and finishes
schedule)

N.1800
Supply and install Extension floor
polished concrete to floor (see
drawing no. 5520, 5521,5525)

350

N.2080
Allow for attendance of kitchen
joinery installation

N.2090
Allow for installation of all kitchen

appliances (client supply)

1

5030

2

5030

J.CSK-01

F.SNK-05

F.TAP-01

J.CSK-01

J.CSK-01 J.CSK-01

J.CSK-01

4
5
0

F.SWI-03

900

F.SWI-04

F.VEN-01

J.CSK-01

J.CSK-01

F.SOC-02

F.APL-02

F.APL-03

I.PCN-01

I.PNT-11

I.PLY-01

F.APL-05

+00.000

-598 mm

-848 mm

-10 mm

F.UFH-03
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Perforated retaining metal angle and 
overlapping waterproof membrane 

PPC aluminium coping

Flashing fixing bracket

Steel angle to form gutter

Timber batten fixed to vertical batten

PCC aluminium gutter  
formed on steel angle

Steico Multi UDB Membrane

Airtightness tape to all vertical 
and horizontal joints. Lapped 
to top of screed at the base.

Insect mesh to ventilation gap

3

90

R03

W02

4
0
0

150mm x 50mm compacfoam  
rigid board between rafters

Airtightness tape to OSB sheathing 
board and ply roof deck junction

+1320 mm

30mm x 30mm batten breaks  (2m 
mx length with 250mm drainage 

gaps along rows. 1m between rows)

6
0
0

1
6
0

Steico Multi UDB Membrane

Airtightness tape to all vertical and 
horizontal joints. Lapped to top of 

screed at the base.

Supply and install ground lintels L1 below slab 
(see engineer's drawings and spec)

Concrete blockwork to SE secifications

Cavity tray - RIW Sheetseal 9000 (see suppliers spec)

Foamglas Perinsul HL

Mineral wool insulation  below DPC

Insect mesh to ventilation gap

Render finish to brickwork

Wemico System Starter Track Profile 
120mm aluminium baserail to 

support Steico Special Dry Insulation 

3

DPM - RIW Sheetseal 9000 (see suppliers spec)

Gravel border 

1
0
0

1
5
0

1
5
0

5
0

1
5
0

RIW Sheetseal 226 lapped on top of RIW LAC

RIW LAC with cementious fillet to corner

FF-02

F.UFH-01

20mm XPS Perimeter Insulation

Airtightness tape to OSB 
sheathing board and floor 

finish junction

Perforated retaining metal angle and 
overlapping waterproof membrane 

PCC aluminium gutter formed 
on steel angle

Marine plywood and aluminium 
gutter lining

Frame Cramp screw fixed to internal 
face of masonry and fixed to the side of 
timber studs

1

Steel angle on  top of blockwork to 
form gutter

Sacrificial waterproofing lapped on 
top of blockwork

R02

PTY-02

1
5
0

150mm x 150mm RIW Sheetseal 226 
local to all wall ties on top of 
waterproofing membrane. Wall ties fixed 
through both membranes

Lead flashing chased into 
brickwork

Airtightness tape to OSB sheathing 
board and ply roof deck junction

+1718 mm

Exisiting Brickwall

Frame Cramp screw fixed to internal 
face of masonry and fixed to the side of 
timber studs

Airtightness tape around all vertical 
and horizontal joints lapped over 
screed

External sacrificial wall membrane
See suppliers specs

Waterproofing membrane RIW LAC with 
cementious fillet to corner (see suppliers specs)

RIW Sheetseal 226 lapped on top 
of RIW LAC (see suppliers specs)

Supply and install ground lintels L1 below 
slab (see engineer's drawings and spec)

Concrete blockwork to SE secifications

140mm Foamglas Perinsul HL (see spec)

Steico Special Dry below baserail

1

100 25 120 125 11

25mm Service void

12.5mm Fireline plasterboard all joints to 
be scrimmed with 50mm wide nylon mesh 
scrim tape and filled with joint filler.

20mm XPS Perimeter Insulation.

150mm Ravatherm XPS X 300 SB Insulation.

Vapour Control Layer

100mm polished concrete with underfloor 
heating within

Wemico System Starter Track 
Profile 120mm aluminium baserail 
to support Steico Special Dry 
Insulation 

11mm SmartPly OSB FR B sheathing 
board to timber stud frame

2mm Smooth/Tonal Clay Plaster on 
Clayworks primer

150mm x 150mm RIW Sheetseal 226 
local to all wall ties on top of 
waterproofing membrane. Wall ties 
fixed through both membranes

1
5
0

Airtightness tape to OSB sheathing 
board and floor finish junction

KEY - Wall, Roof and Floor Membranes

Airtightness Layer
Airtightness tape
Pink Vapour Control Layer
Breather Membrane (Multi UDB)
Waterproofing
Sheet Waterproofing
Cavity Tray DPM/DPC

KEY - Thermal Blocks

CompacFoam XPS Rigid Insulation Board

Foamglas Perinsul HL
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